Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		105/17/2013 I	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avid Medical, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Expressway Drive South		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11717		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3955225	AVID
Registration Number:	3850586	A AVID MEDICAL THE CUSTOM PROCEDURE TRAY
Registration Number:	3787956	AVID MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2766180	AVID MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3787955	A
Registration Number:	3787954	A
Registration Number:	3787957	A AVID MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3793800	A AVID MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3787953	TRUCUSTOM
Registration Number:	3787952	TRUCUSTOM
Registration Number:	3787951	TRUCUSTOM
Registration Number:	2023387	REGANES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F144955
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Cobbett
Signature:	/Lisa A. Cobbett/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Avid Medical, Inc. - 12#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Avid Medical, Inc. - 12#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Avid Medical, Inc. - 12#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0973

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of May 17, 2013 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., (the "Administrative Agent") to AVID MEDICAL, INC., (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2010, the Grantor, certain of its affiliates and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement) and the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 27, 2010 at reel/frame 004268/0919; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0974

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Alicia Schreibstein

Title: Vice President

REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0975

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL 004268/0919

NO.	MARK	APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE REGISTERED	STATUS
1.	AVID	77490514	06/04/2008	3955225	05/03/2011	REGISTERED
2.	A AVID MEDICAL THE CUSTOM PROCEDURE TRAY	77490631	06/04/2008	3850586	09/21/2010	REGISTERED
3.	AVID MEDICAL	77490576	06/04/2008	3787956	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
4.	AVID MEDICAL	76295546	08/06/2001	2766180	09/23/2003	REGISTERED
5.	А	77490567	06/04/2008	3787955	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
6.	А	77490551	06/04/2008	3787954	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
7.	A AVID MEDICAL	77490596	06/04/2008	3787957	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
8.	A AVID MEDICAL	77490613	06/04/2008	3793800	05/25/2010	REGISTERED
9.	TRUCUSTOM	77490464	06/04/2008	3787953	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
10.	TRUCUSTOM	77490440	06/04/2008	3787952	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
11.	TRUCUSTOM	77490418	06/04/2008	3787951	05/11/2010	REGISTERED
12.	REGANES	74727622	09/11/1995	2023387	12/17/1996	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 05/31/2013